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1. From Staff I Division: I Office Of Telecommunications/Toni Earnhart ?.L- ;;o (./) ;po Q -..- (./) :x --'-...-"' _,_._ 
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2.0PR: Toni Earnhart, TEL ~ 
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4. Suggested Docket Title: Com12liance investigation of cancelled PATS Certificate No. 3221, issued to Agent 
Alliance Cor12oration, for third-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulate!}'. 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Com12anies. 

5. Program/Module/Submodule Assignment: A18a, A10 

6. Suggested Docket Mail List. 

a. Provide NAMES/ACRONYMS, if registered company. 0 Provided as an Attachment 

Company Code, Parties 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

TE692 

b. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (match representatives to companies) 

Company Code, Interested persons, if any, 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

7. Check one: ~ Supporting Documentation Attached 0 To be provided with Recommendation 

Comments: 
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,.. __ , ___________ ., 
State of Florida 

Jublir~£r&ir£ <1Inmr. 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

TE692-12-0-D .. 
Agent Alliance Corp<>ration 
1829 Gadsen Blvd. f ~ · 
Orlando, FL 3281~~---: _, ·. 
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

: • Complete lterns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

i • Print your name and address on the reverse 
; so that we can return the card to you. 
: • Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
' or on the front if space permits. 

: 1. Article Addressed to: 

TE692-12-0-D 
Agent Alliance Corporation 
1829 Gadsen Blvd. 
Orlando, FL 32812-8538 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature 

x 0 Agent 
D Addressee : 

B. Received by (Printed Name) I o.' Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? D Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No 

3. Se?lce Type 
'3°' Certified Mall D Express Mall : 
D Registered f:V'Retum Receipt for Merchandise ! 
0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D Yes 
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COMMISSIONERS: 
RONALD A. BRISE, CHAIRMAN 
LISA POLAK EDGAR 
ART GRAHAM 
EDUARDO E. BALBIS 
Julie I. Brown 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
OFFICE OF nm GENERAL COUNSEL 
S. CURTIS KlsER 
GENERAL COUNSEL 
(850) 413-6199 

Jlubiic~.er&ic.e <Unmmissinn 

TE692-12-0-D 
Agent Alliance Corporation 
1829 Gadsen Blvd. 
Orlando, FL 32812-8538 

Dear CertificatelRegistratioo Holder: 

February21, 2013 

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that the Commission has not received the 2012 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee (RAF) return and payment. As miuired by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, 
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), you were mailed a RAF return form on December 15, 2012, and payment was 
due on January 30, 2013. 

Because you are delinquent in payment, in addition to the RAF, which is 0.0016 of a company's intrastate revenues or 
a minimum fee of$100, whichever is greater, the company must now pay late payment charges. The late payment charges, 
consisting of interest and penalty, are oudined on the n:verse side of the RAF retlun form. H you have misplaced or require a 
copy of the 2012 RAF return form, please contact David Brown or Valorie Moore at the nwnbers listed below or via e-mail. 

U payment Is not postmarkcd !!ltbjp IS glendar davs of reqipt of this notice. as eyidmcgl by the m1Ulgl 
mail geiept, Rule lS-4.0161. F.A.C,, automatlglly illlpoHs a penalty of $500. $1.f)OO, or $2,QOO. in addition to the intacst 
and penalty listed in the preceding paragraph. The penalty is based on the nwnber of prior dockets against a COOJpaDy for 
violation of the RAF rule. For example, if a company bas no prior dockets and fili1s to pay in accordance with this notice, it 
automatically will be assessed a $500 penalty. For one prior docket, it automatically will be assessed a $1,000 penalty and for 
two, a $2,000 penalty. For a third docket, staff will submit a recomnlendation to the Commission seeking cancellation of the 
company's certificate or cancellation of its tariff and removal ftom the regjster. 

Therefore, it is veiy important that you pay the 2012 Regu]atory Assessment Fee plus late payment charges 
immediately. ff you have any questions, please conlaet David Brown at (850) 413-6267 or Valorie Moore at (850) 413-6275 or 
via e-mail at dbrown@psc.state.tl.us or vmoore@psc.state.tl.us. 

Sincerely, 

£~ .. ~-
s. Cunis Kiser 
Oftlce of the General Counsel 

cc: Fiscal Services Section 

CAPrrALCIRCU: OFnCECENTER • 2S40SllVMARD OAKllOOLEVARD • TALLAHASRE, FL323~ 
An Aftinudft AcClom /~ Oppomudty Eaplayer 

mailto:vmoore@psc.state.fi.us


RAF .Qocuments 

Annual Reports 

Last modification was 
made on Monday, 
December 10, 2012 at 
9:56 AM by David Brown 



f.rlnt/Prevtew 

.Edit 

Last modification was 
made on Tuesday, 
February 19, 2013 at 
10:50 AM by David Brown 



Compliance investigation of PATS Certifi~ No. 3221, issued to Agent Alliance Corporation, for 
second-time violation of Rule 25-4,0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

Last modification was 
made on Wednesday, 
August 29, 2012 at 1:48 
PM by Nonnye Grant 


